| TEM|  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
— | [MTG-FF- FIXED FRONT FOOT ASSEMBLY
2 |MTG-RTL- REAR TELESCOPING LEG ASSEMBLY
3 11007-158- 1-5/8"  SOLAR STRUT
4 |C-S3N STRUT NUT ASSEMBLY WITH CLIP

SLE DETAIL A

SUNEARTH COLLECTOR

sk SEE DETAIL B

DETAIL B
o SCALE 0.500

MATN ASSEMBLY DRAWING

SUNEARTH, INC.

84725 Almeria Ave., Fontana, CA 92335

NAME

REXRACK - TWO COLLECTOR
DETAIL A WITH FIXED FLUSH-MOUNT FRONT FEET

SCALE 0.500

DRAWN BY _ Bpy ROV PART 10 MATER AL

SHEET | OF 4 [PPATE 07-03-07




C-SSN
SCALE

DETAIL 3

' MOUNT ING CLIP
QS§§§§5Q/////ﬁ3/8 ST STL STRUT NUT

STRUT NUT ASSEMBLY WITH CLIP

(SOLAR STRUT NOT [INCULDED)
0.300

" LONG ST STL HEX HEAD BOLT

3/8-16 X
Qgéi//f3/8 ST STL LOCKING WASHER

3/8 ST STL FLAT WASHER

-5/8" TALL ALUM
SOLAR STRUT

DETAIL 2
MTG-RTL - XXX

REAR TELESCOPING LEG ASSEMBLY
SCALE 0.300

(UPPER PORTION)

5/16-18 X 2 [/2"
Z ST STL HEX HEAD BOLT
o/ 16 ST STL FLAT WASHER
#12 SELF-DRILLING ST STL SCREW 2 PLCS
UPPER BRACKET

o/ 16 ST STL FLAT WASHER

5/16 ST STL LOCKING WASHER
O/ 16 ST STL HEX NUT
REAR LEG (UPPER)

ST STL HEX HEAD BOLT

O/ 1e ST STL FLAT WASHER
REAR FOOT

3/ 16 ST STL FLAT WASHER
5/ 16 ST STL LOCK WASHER
O/ 16-18 HEX NUT

REAR LEG (LOWER)
C)\K\¥ 5/16-18 X 2 /2" LONG

DETAIL 4

MTG-FF-XXX FIXED FRONT FOOT ASSEMBLY
SCALE 0.300

$12 SELF*DR\LL\NGg—g//ngiz'

ST STL SCREW 3 PLCS

LOWER BRACKET

5/16 ST STL
é HEX NUT

UPPER BRACKET

:

5/16 ST STL
5/16 ST STL FLAT WASHER LOCKING WASHER
5/16-18 X 2 /2" LONGJ7;$::D 0/ 16 ST STL

ST STL HEX HEAD BOLT FLAT WASHER

\__

SEE DETAIL 3

SEE DETAIL 2

SEE DETAIL
SEE DETAIL 44”7429
SUNEARTH, [NC.
84725 Almeria Ave., Fontana, CA 92335
NAME REXRACK - TWO COLLECTOR

WITH FIXED FLUSH-MOUNT FRONT FEET
DETAIL |
MTG-RTL-XXX REAR TELESCOPING LEG ASSEMBLY (LOWER PORTION) DRANN BY gD TEV AT NO MATERTAL
PLAbE U SHEET 2 OF 4 JPATE 07-03-07




1-5/8" TALL

SOLAR STRUT
-5/8" TALL

SOLAR STRUT

USE 3 X #12
ST STL
SELF-DRILLING
SCREWS

AUSE 2 X B2

ST STL
SELF-DRILLING

ngﬁy \\\\ SCREWS

N

DETAIL A JETATL D DETAIL B
SCALE 0 500 SCALE 0.500
2 PLACES SEE DETAIL 2 PLACES
A
o Qusggx#gwgm SCREWS FOR FINAL ASSEMBLY
SELF-DRILLING SCREWS SUNERRTH e
84725 Almeria Ave., Fontana, CA 92335
QEMEL OC5OO NAME " REXRACK - TWO COLLECTOR
> PLACES WITH FIXED FLUSH-MOUNT FRONT FEET
DRAWN BY W TR MATERTAL

SHEET 3 OF 4 [PPATE 07-03-07




(] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] []

DISTANCE BETWEEN MOUNTING
NOT TO EXCEED 6 FEET

(REAR VIEW)

SUNEARTH, [INC.

84725 Almeria Ave., Fontana, CA 92335

AME REXRACK - TWO COLLECTOR

WITH FIXED FLUSH-MOUNT FRONT FEET

DRAWN BY BDW REVF PART NO MATER AL

SHEET 4 OF 4 PATE 07-03-07






